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                        Fountain Hills Invitational 
                   Hosted by Fountain Hills High School 
              Fountain Park, Fountain Hills, AZ - 09/08/2018 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  9154 Deshawn Malone            SR Mountain View      16:21.9  5:17  
    2       8568 Douglas Adam Whitehead    JR Arete Prep         16:26.3  5:18  
    3    2  9149 Matt Judd                 JR Mountain View      16:26.6  5:18  
    4    3  9138 Zachary Frisch            SR Mountain View      16:28.9  5:19  
    5    4  8658 Zemar Willis              SR Centennial         16:31.6  5:20  
    6    5  8983 Brycen Brown              SR Horizon            16:33.6  5:20  
    7    6  9405 Ethan Rodriguez-Story     SO Saguaro            16:40.0  5:22  
    8    7  9489 Tatum Jelleberg           JR Skyline            16:46.5  5:24  
    9    8  8654 Alexander Coyle           JR Centennial         16:52.8  5:26  
   10    9  9479 Jacob Doest               JR Skyline            17:01.6  5:29  
   11   10  8681 Gabriel Garcia            JR Chandler           17:02.8  5:30  
   12       8835 Adam Honawa               SO Dobson             17:08.0  5:31  
   13   11  9368 Nico Merickel             SR Pinnacle           17:09.7  5:32  
   14   12  9480 Michael Fairbanks         SR Skyline            17:11.2  5:32  
   15   13  8616 Jacob Geiselhofer         SR Cactus Shadows     17:12.4  5:33  
   16   14  9160 Braden Rasmussen          SR Mountain View      17:15.6  5:34  
   17   15  8706 Kyle Blunt                SR Chandler Prep      17:16.7  5:34  
   18   16  9099 Alex Graham               JR Mountain Pointe    17:23.6  5:36  
   19   17  9490 Kaden Knopp               JR Skyline            17:23.9  5:36  
   20   18  8736 Monty Gibson              SO Chaparral          17:26.8  5:37  
   21   19  9373 William Ryan-Johnson      SR Pinnacle           17:32.7  5:39  
   22   20  9201 Jesus Padilla             SR North Canyon       17:33.9  5:40  
   23   21  9090 Chase Radloff             JR Mesquite           17:35.8  5:40  
   24   22  9063 Asael Worden              JR Marcos De Niza     17:36.6  5:41  
   25   23  8745 Mathew Miller             JR Chaparral          17:37.4  5:41  
   26   24  9163 Andrew Schrater           SR Mountain View      17:39.3  5:41  
   27   25  9493 Jaxon Mills               SO Skyline            17:40.2  5:42  
   28   26  9587 Geoffrey Grossthal        SR Valley Christian   17:40.5  5:42  
   29       8549 Hunter Garrido            SO Anthem Prep        17:41.0  5:42  
   30   27  9402 Sam Lipson                SR Saguaro            17:42.3  5:42  
   31   28  9103 Jack Piorkowski           SO Mountain Pointe    17:42.8  5:43  
   32       9570 Brian Gomez               SO Trivium Prep       17:43.5  5:43  
   33   29  8993 Andrew Pfutzenreuter      SR Horizon            17:45.0  5:43  
   34   30  9358 Cooper Acosta             SR Pinnacle           17:45.5  5:43  
   35       8882 Lucas Elwood              SR Fountain Hills     17:46.3  5:44  
   36   31  9483 Carter Giambri            SR Skyline            17:46.8  5:44  
   37   32  9032 Reyshua Ramos Rodriguez   JR La Joya            17:47.3  5:44  
   38   33  8740 Brandon Jonas             FR Chaparral          17:49.0  5:45  
   39   34  9488 Ethan Howard              SR Skyline            17:50.7  5:45  
   40   35  8863 Kyle Bove                 JR Estrella Fthlls    17:52.2  5:46  
   41   36  8538 Canon Weaver              FR ALA Gilbert        17:52.6  5:46  
   42   37  8917 Mark Field                JR Gilbert Chrstn     17:53.0  5:46  
   43   38  8694 Ryan Taylor               SR Chandler           17:56.5  5:47  
   44       8551 Konrad Marais             JR Anthem Prep        17:57.3  5:47  
   45   39  8741 Daniel Kwiatkowski        JR Chaparral          17:57.9  5:47  
   46   40  9087 Garrett Jones             SR Mesquite           17:58.3  5:48  
   47   41  9683 Jordi Lira-Gutierrez      SR Westwood           17:58.9  5:48  
   48   42  9142 Jacob Gunderson           SR Mountain View      18:00.0  5:48  
   49   43  8739 Caleb Ho                  FR Chaparral          18:00.8  5:48  
   50   44  8682 Gunner Garcia             JR Chandler           18:02.5  5:49  
  



Page 2 
                        Fountain Hills Invitational 
                   Hosted by Fountain Hills High School 
              Fountain Park, Fountain Hills, AZ - 09/08/2018 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    44  Mountain View Mesa          (  16:50.5  1:24:12.3   1:17.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   9154 Deshawn Malone         SR   16:21.9 
  2      2   9149 Matt Judd              JR   16:26.6 
  3      3   9138 Zachary Frisch         SR   16:28.9 
  4     14   9160 Braden Rasmussen       SR   17:15.6 
  5     24   9163 Andrew Schrater        SR   17:39.3 
  6   ( 42)  9142 Jacob Gunderson        SR   18:00.0 
 
  2.    70  Skyline                     (  17:12.7  1:26:03.4   0:53.7) 
========================================== 
  1      7   9489 Tatum Jelleberg        JR   16:46.5 
  2      9   9479 Jacob Doest            JR   17:01.6 
  3     12   9480 Michael Fairbanks      SR   17:11.2 
  4     17   9490 Kaden Knopp            JR   17:23.9 
  5     25   9493 Jaxon Mills            SO   17:40.2 
  6   ( 31)  9483 Carter Giambri         SR   17:46.8 
  7   ( 34)  9488 Ethan Howard           SR   17:50.7 
 
  3.   156  Chaparral                   (  17:46.4  1:28:51.9   0:34.0) 
========================================== 
  1     18   8736 Monty Gibson           SO   17:26.8 
  2     23   8745 Mathew Miller          JR   17:37.4 
  3     33   8740 Brandon Jonas          FR   17:49.0 
  4     39   8741 Daniel Kwiatkowski     JR   17:57.9 
  5     43   8739 Caleb Ho               FR   18:00.8 
  6   ( 92)  8731 Konstantin Bargas      FR   19:08.7 
  7   (108)  8734 Matthew De Koch        SR   19:32.7 
 
  4.   192  Pinnacle                    (  17:52.6  1:29:23.0   1:21.9) 
========================================== 
  1     11   9368 Nico Merickel          SR   17:09.7 
  2     19   9373 William Ryan-Johnson   SR   17:32.7 
  3     30   9358 Cooper Acosta          SR   17:45.5 
  4     62   9377 Jesper Wolski          SR   18:23.5 
  5     70   9369 Ryan Milano            SR   18:31.6 
 
  5.   207  Chandler                    (  17:55.8  1:29:38.6   1:19.2) 
========================================== 
  1     10   8681 Gabriel Garcia         JR   17:02.8 
  2     38   8694 Ryan Taylor            SR   17:56.5 
  3     44   8682 Gunner Garcia          JR   18:02.5 
  4     54   8684 Christopher Ishac      SO   18:14.8 
  5     61   8693 Justin Taylor          SR   18:22.0 
  6   ( 72)  8678 Kellen Chipman         JR   18:33.7 
  7   ( 88)  8686 Tomas Martin           SR   19:04.1 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Arete Preparatory Academy   
          8568 Douglas Adam Whitehead JR,  8566 Richard Moeller SR 
 
Dobson                      
          8835 Adam Honawa SO,  8833 Stephen Dilley SR,  8830 Efrain Ayala SR 
 
Anthem Prep                 
          8549 Hunter Garrido SO,  8551 Konrad Marais JR 
 
Trivium Preparatory Academy 
          9570 Brian Gomez SO 
 
Fountain Hills              
          8882 Lucas Elwood SR,  8884 Matthew McDonald SR,  8886 Darrean Smith SR 
 
Wickenburg                  
          9701 Levi Spillane SR 
 
Camelback                   
          8643 Juilo Flores SR,  8644 David Hernandez SR,  8645 Brian Murray SR 
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                        Fountain Hills Invitational 
                   Hosted by Fountain Hills High School 
              Fountain Park, Fountain Hills, AZ - 09/08/2018 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  8607 Grace Tipton              SO Cactus Shadows     18:42.7  6:02  
    2    2  9181 Stefana Purkovic          SR North Canyon       19:05.2  6:09  
    3    3  8702 Olivia Mountain           SR Chandler Prep      19:27.3  6:16  
    4    4  9127 Kailey Welch              SR Mountain View      19:33.9  6:18  
    5    5  9460 Carlene Hamilton          SR Skyline            19:37.0  6:19  
    6    6  9180 Cassandra Ogburn          SR North Canyon       19:46.1  6:22  
    7    7  8668 Leonela Lizzaraga         FR Chandler           19:53.2  6:25  
    8    8  8649 Elli Lucas                SR Centennial         20:00.3  6:27  
    9    9  8727 Rachel Turner             SR Chaparral          20:00.8  6:27  
   10       8931 Ani Durell                JR Glendale Prep      20:03.1  6:28  
   11   10  8605 Merit Thompson            SO Cactus Shadows     20:11.7  6:30  
   12   11  8662 Brooke Eversden           JR Chandler           20:12.0  6:31  
   13   12  8968 Jenna Lee                 SR Horizon            20:12.6  6:31  
   14   13  8728 Sarah Turner              SO Chaparral          20:30.8  6:37  
   15   14  8725 Grace Tully               SR Chaparral          20:33.4  6:37  
   16       9543 Elliott St. Clair         SO Thunderbird        20:46.8  6:42  
   17   15  9454 Jade Boyles               SO Skyline            20:48.5  6:42  
   18   16  8675 Ava Potts                 FR Chandler           20:58.1  6:45  
   19   17  9388 Alana Hurley              SR Saguaro            20:59.1  6:46  
   20   18  9470 Silicea Price             SO Skyline            21:03.5  6:47  
   21   19  9172 Dafne Cortez              SR North Canyon       21:06.0  6:48  
   22   20  9173 Andrea Diaz               SR North Canyon       21:14.2  6:51  
   23   21  9464 Kayla Medina              JR Skyline            21:15.5  6:51  
   24   22  9126 Abigail Welch             SO Mountain View      21:16.2  6:51  
   25   23  9600 Nyah Rivera               SR Valley Lutheran    21:16.5  6:51  
   26       9707 Kate Renwick              FR Williams Field     21:17.8  6:52  
   27   24  8672 Daniela Montufar          JR Chandler           21:22.9  6:53  
   28   25  9459 Abby Gurr                 FR Skyline            21:30.8  6:56  
   29   26  9337 Danielle Ferraro          SO Pinnacle           21:31.8  6:56  
   30       9450 Sarah Mack                JR Shadow Mountain    21:34.9  6:57  
   31   27  9174 Bella Gallo               JR North Canyon       21:35.6  6:57  
   32   28  9601 Savannah Rivera           SR Valley Lutheran    21:42.1  7:00  
   33   29  9391 Isabella Riveros          JR Saguaro            21:44.7  7:00  
   34       8860 Victoria Vasquez          JR Estrella Fthlls    21:48.4  7:02  
   35   30  9334 Nalani Briggs             FR Pinnacle           21:48.7  7:02  
   36   31  9007 Giselle Diaz              JR La Joya            21:51.0  7:02  
   37   32  8961 Arianna Faris             JR Horizon            21:56.7  7:04  
   38   33  8753 Makayla Englehardt        SO Combs              21:57.4  7:05  
   39   34  9453 Taryn Bickle              JR Skyline            21:58.7  7:05  
   40   35  8698 Emily Drennan             SR Chandler Prep      22:03.5  7:06  
   41   36  9429 Christina Joslin          FR Seton              22:06.7  7:07  
   42   37  8976 Lola Rubin                FR Horizon            22:12.9  7:09  
   43   38  8978 Ashlyn Trapp              SR Horizon            22:14.9  7:10  
   44   39  8523 Samantha Quigley          SR ALA Gilbert        22:18.3  7:11  
   45   40  9119 Ryanna Petersen           SO Mountain View      22:22.6  7:13  
   46   41  9187 Maggie Votruba            SO North Canyon       22:24.7  7:13  
   47   42  8665 Tanaeya Johnson           SR Chandler           22:25.5  7:14  
   48   43  9385 Aranea Dunckley           SO Saguaro            22:26.5  7:14  
   49   44  8953 Cassidy Blaha             SO Horizon            22:29.0  7:15  
   50       9577 Kaitlyn Cochran           SO Valley Christian   22:29.6  7:15  
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                        Fountain Hills Invitational 
                   Hosted by Fountain Hills High School 
              Fountain Park, Fountain Hills, AZ - 09/08/2018 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    74  North Canyon                (  20:33.5  1:42:47.1   2:30.4) 
========================================== 
  1      2   9181 Stefana Purkovic       SR   19:05.2 
  2      6   9180 Cassandra Ogburn       SR   19:46.1 
  3     19   9172 Dafne Cortez           SR   21:06.0 
  4     20   9173 Andrea Diaz            SR   21:14.2 
  5     27   9174 Bella Gallo            JR   21:35.6 
  6   ( 41)  9187 Maggie Votruba         SO   22:24.7 
 
  2.    84  Skyline                     (  20:51.1  1:44:15.3   1:53.8) 
========================================== 
  1      5   9460 Carlene Hamilton       SR   19:37.0 
  2     15   9454 Jade Boyles            SO   20:48.5 
  3     18   9470 Silicea Price          SO   21:03.5 
  4     21   9464 Kayla Medina           JR   21:15.5 
  5     25   9459 Abby Gurr              FR   21:30.8 
  6   ( 34)  9453 Taryn Bickle           JR   21:58.7 
  7   ( 59)  9452 Alyssa Bickle          JR   23:12.1 
 
  3.   100  Chandler                    (  20:58.4  1:44:51.7   2:32.3) 
========================================== 
  1      7   8668 Leonela Lizzaraga      FR   19:53.2 
  2     11   8662 Brooke Eversden        JR   20:12.0 
  3     16   8675 Ava Potts              FR   20:58.1 
  4     24   8672 Daniela Montufar       JR   21:22.9 
  5     42   8665 Tanaeya Johnson        SR   22:25.5 
  6   ( 57)  8674 Sarah Plant            SO   23:05.2 
  7   (111)  8666 Teya Johnson           JR   26:17.4 
 
  4.   163  Horizon                     (  21:49.3  1:49:06.1   2:16.4) 
========================================== 
  1     12   8968 Jenna Lee              SR   20:12.6 
  2     32   8961 Arianna Faris          JR   21:56.7 
  3     37   8976 Lola Rubin             FR   22:12.9 
  4     38   8978 Ashlyn Trapp           SR   22:14.9 
  5     44   8953 Cassidy Blaha          SO   22:29.0 
  6   ( 60)  8964 Shia James             FR   23:21.9 
  7   ( 61)  8970 Ashley McIntyre        JR   23:22.3 
 
  5.   181  Mountain View Mesa          (  21:54.1  1:49:30.1   4:05.2) 
========================================== 
  1      4   9127 Kailey Welch           SR   19:33.9 
  2     22   9126 Abigail Welch          SO   21:16.2 
  3     40   9119 Ryanna Petersen        SO   22:22.6 
  4     48   9125 Alexandra Wang         SO   22:38.3 
  5     67   9117 Claira Kaufman         SR   23:39.1 
  6   ( 68)  9111 Eliza Elcock           FR   23:40.1 
  7   ( 90)  9105 Abigail Anderson       JR   24:40.9 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Glendale Preparatory        
          8931 Ani Durell JR,  8932 Maddie Forman SO,  8927 Audrey Beermann JR 
 
Thunderbird                 
          9543 Elliott St. Clair SO,  9536 Kaitlyn Chapman JR 
 
Williams Field              
          9707 Kate Renwick FR,  9708 Ariane Sandoval SR 
 
Shadow Mountain             
          9450 Sarah Mack JR,  9451 Cara Super SO 
 
Estrella Foothills          
          8860 Victoria Vasquez JR,  8855 Nicole Meedan JR 
 
Valley Christian            
          9577 Kaitlyn Cochran SO,  9578 Kirsten Denbleyker SO,  9582 Katarina Woldt JR 
 
Westwood                    
          9667 Summer Gautier SR 
 
Mesquite                    
          9084 Mya Twilley SO,  9082 Lauren Perkey SO,  9078 Afton Daniels JR,  9083 Zoe 
Pratt FR 
 
Marcos De Niza              
          9046 Maureen Juarez SR,  9048 Neveah Rivas JR 
 
Desert Edge                 
          8780 Erika Delgado SO,  8784 Amy Whitler JR,  8779 Cecilia Castillo SO 
 
North Pointe Preparatory    
          9231 Faith Guy SR,  9235 Victoria Munoz SR,  9225 Kailyn Banks FR,  9223 Olivia 
Aguirre SO 
 
Westview                    
          9641 Sydelle Huitzil JR 
 
Maricopa                    
          9066 Hayley Mase SR 
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                        Fountain Hills Invitational 
                   Hosted by Fountain Hills High School 
              Fountain Park, Fountain Hills, AZ - 09/08/2018 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Junior/Senior 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       9216 Jordan Black              JR North Phoenix      16:31.5  5:20  
    2       9215 Rocco Berbetti            JR North Phoenix      17:45.9  5:44  
    3    1  9158 Casey Nicsic              JR Mountain View      18:07.4  5:50  
    4    2  9496 Michael Pooley            SR Skyline            18:08.6  5:51  
    5    3  9498 Alfonso Torres Castillo   SR Skyline            18:10.5  5:51  
    6    4  9131 Addison Belnap            JR Mountain View      18:30.3  5:58  
    7    5  9273 Emilio Ramirez            SR Odyssey            18:34.2  5:59  
    8    6  9290 Eamon Geraghty            SR Paradise Valley    18:44.8  6:03  
    9       9221 Aden Webb                 SR North Phoenix      18:55.3  6:06  
   10       9572 Andrew Medrano            JR Trivium Prep       18:57.9  6:07  
   11    7  8801 Raul Vega-Soto            SR Desert Edge        19:24.4  6:15  
   12    8  9375 Luis Silva                JR Pinnacle           19:26.0  6:16  
   13    9  9478 Jared Diehl               JR Skyline            19:32.4  6:18  
   14   10  9475 Juan Alicea               JR Skyline            19:34.1  6:18  
   15   11  8834 Ivan Duran                SR Dobson             19:40.4  6:20  
   16   12  8831 Joey Bauer                SR Dobson             19:42.8  6:21  
   17   13  9297 Joey Monroe               JR Paradise Valley    19:43.7  6:21  
   18       8677 Carlos Arroyo             JR Chandler           19:46.1  6:22  
   19   14  9140 Logan Gomez               JR Mountain View      19:54.8  6:25  
   20   15  9326 Ali Mohammed              JR Phoenix Central    20:03.1  6:28  
   21   16  9558 Gabriel Lopez             JR Thunderbird        20:03.6  6:28  
   22       9404 Jose Pimber               JR Saguaro            20:08.4  6:29  
   23   17  9274 Colin Reed                JR Odyssey            20:12.2  6:31  
   24   18  9302 Zachariah Whitlock        SR Paradise Valley    20:14.4  6:31  
   25   19  9262 Jacob Beeson              JR Odyssey            20:18.2  6:33  
   26   20  9041 Joel Villegas             SR La Joya            20:20.4  6:33  
   27   21  9139 Jerrymiah Frost           JR Mountain View      20:25.0  6:35  
   28   22  9319 Robson Jigayo             SR Phoenix Central    20:25.4  6:35  
   29       8577 Dominic Alvarado          JR ASU Prep           20:30.6  6:37  
   30   23  9265 Joshuah Diguardi          JR Odyssey            20:31.4  6:37  
   31       9681 Yotuel Garcia Acosta      JR Westwood           20:33.7  6:38  
   32   24  9320 Jordan Lameure            JR Phoenix Central    20:38.5  6:39  
   33       9509 Adrian Chavez             SR St Mary's          20:40.8  6:40  
   34   25  8829 Angel Ayala               SR Dobson             20:41.4  6:40  
   35       9002 Connor Whitt              SR Horizon            20:41.9  6:40  
   36       8985 Dylan Eichacker           SR Horizon            20:42.9  6:41  
   37       9511 Alex Juarez               SR St Mary's          20:48.1  6:42  
   38   26  9330 Simon Raymond             JR Phoenix Central    20:50.7  6:43  
   39   27  9267 Ian Hoffman               SR Odyssey            20:51.1  6:43  
   40   28  8795 Trent Lopez               SR Desert Edge        20:53.7  6:44  
   41   29  9029 Adrian Moran              JR La Joya            21:00.1  6:46  
   42   30  9037 Benjamin Santillan        JR La Joya            21:02.6  6:47  
   43   31  9203 Erick Relec               JR North Canyon       21:03.9  6:47  
   44   32  9324 Zachariah McKellar        SR Phoenix Central    21:07.2  6:48  
   45   33  9200 Juan Pacheco              SR North Canyon       21:07.6  6:48  
   46       8895 Brendan Davis             JR Gilbert            21:07.8  6:49  
   47   34  9156 Cesar Miranda             JR Mountain View      21:08.4  6:49  
   48       8732 Mitch Collins             JR Chaparral          21:08.8  6:49  
   49   35  9301 James Squire              SR Paradise Valley    21:12.3  6:50  
   50   36  9264 Caleb Cajthaml            SR Odyssey            21:12.9  6:50  
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                        Fountain Hills Invitational 
                   Hosted by Fountain Hills High School 
              Fountain Park, Fountain Hills, AZ - 09/08/2018 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    74  Mountain View Mesa          (  19:37.2  1:38:05.9   3:01.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1   9158 Casey Nicsic           JR   18:07.4 
  2      4   9131 Addison Belnap         JR   18:30.3 
  3     14   9140 Logan Gomez            JR   19:54.8 
  4     21   9139 Jerrymiah Frost        JR   20:25.0 
  5     34   9156 Cesar Miranda          JR   21:08.4 
  6   ( 38)  9166 William Walters        JR   21:23.2 
  7   ( 60)  9170 Nathaniel Worsley      JR   23:32.1 
 
  2.    91  Odyssey Institute           (  20:05.5  1:40:27.1   2:16.9) 
========================================== 
  1      5   9273 Emilio Ramirez         SR   18:34.2 
  2     17   9274 Colin Reed             JR   20:12.2 
  3     19   9262 Jacob Beeson           JR   20:18.2 
  4     23   9265 Joshuah Diguardi       JR   20:31.4 
  5     27   9267 Ian Hoffman            SR   20:51.1 
  6   ( 36)  9264 Caleb Cajthaml         SR   21:12.9 
 
  3.    94  Skyline                     (  20:40.5  1:43:22.5   9:48.3) 
========================================== 
  1      2   9496 Michael Pooley         SR   18:08.6 
  2      3   9498 Alfonso Torres Castillo SR   18:10.5 
  3      9   9478 Jared Diehl            JR   19:32.4 
  4     10   9475 Juan Alicea            JR   19:34.1 
  5     70   9482 Nathan Ghisolfo        JR   27:56.9 
 
  4.   111  Paradise Valley             (  20:16.4  1:41:21.7   2:41.7) 
========================================== 
  1      6   9290 Eamon Geraghty         SR   18:44.8 
  2     13   9297 Joey Monroe            JR   19:43.7 
  3     18   9302 Zachariah Whitlock     SR   20:14.4 
  4     35   9301 James Squire           SR   21:12.3 
  5     39   9293 Zachary Jacob          SR   21:26.5 
  6   ( 47)  9300 Alexander Schmelzeis   SR   21:58.0 
  7   ( 59)  9292 Cade Gouldthorpe       SR   23:30.0 
 
  5.   119  Phoenix Central             (  20:37.0  1:43:04.9   1:04.1) 
========================================== 
  1     15   9326 Ali Mohammed           JR   20:03.1 
  2     22   9319 Robson Jigayo          SR   20:25.4 
  3     24   9320 Jordan Lameure         JR   20:38.5 
  4     26   9330 Simon Raymond          JR   20:50.7 
  5     32   9324 Zachariah McKellar     SR   21:07.2 
  6   ( 74)  9325 Ahmed Mohamed          JR   31:06.5 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
North Phoenix Prep          
          9216 Jordan Black JR,  9215 Rocco Berbetti JR,  9221 Aden Webb SR 
 
Trivium Preparatory Academy 
          9572 Andrew Medrano JR,  9573 Paxton Ortega JR,  9575 Brandon Tsai JR 
 
Chandler                    
          8677 Carlos Arroyo JR,  8680 Malachi Flannery JR,  8692 Edgar Suarez JR,  8679 
Casey Doyle SR 
 
Saguaro                     
          9404 Jose Pimber JR,  9398 Felipe Carceller JR 
 
ASU Preparatory Academy     
          8577 Dominic Alvarado JR,  8586 Junior Torres JR,  8585 Benjamin Ruiz JR 
 
Westwood                    
          9681 Yotuel Garcia Acosta JR,  9687 Chrystopher Mosley SR,  9691 Jacob Thompson 
JR,  9693 Tyler Tsosie JR 
 
St Mary's Catholic          
          9509 Adrian Chavez SR,  9511 Alex Juarez SR,  9512 Santiago Stewart SR 
 
Horizon                     
          9002 Connor Whitt SR,  8985 Dylan Eichacker SR,  8992 Ethan Nicholson JR 
 
Gilbert                     
          8895 Brendan Davis JR,  8897 Cole Dykstra JR,  8903 Rex Oliver SO 
 
Chaparral                   
          8732 Mitch Collins JR,  8735 Christopher Duhamel-Dowing JR,  8738 Jd Henry SR 
 
Veritas Preparatory Academy 
          9625 Andrew Corke SR 
 
Estrella Foothills          
          8867 Marcos Linares Soler JR,  8872 Cory Schifflet JR,  8875 Tristan Williams 
SO 
 
Wickenburg                  
          9703 Jaden Vigueria SR,  9702 Leo Valenzuela SR 
 
Cactus Shadows              
          8619 Brandon Holmes SR,  8618 Jared Hemauer JR,  8612 Ian Bridges SR 
 
Valley Lutheran             
          9608 Joe Harries SR,  9610 Gabe Sielaff SR 
 
Marcos De Niza              
          9061 Ricardo Palma SR,  9053 Pierce Hammack JR,  9055 Alexander Marina JR 
 
Scottsdale Prep             
          9426 Taro Yokoyama JR 
 
East Fork Lutheran          
          8851 Dakota Truax SR 
 
North Pointe Preparatory    
          9240 Ethan Dilcox SR,  9249 Michael Ulloa JR,  9245 Shane Morris SR 
 
American Leadership Gilbert 
          8531 Isaac Kreller SR 
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Anthem Prep                 
          8545 Ezra Armbrust JR 
 
Rancho Solano Prep          
          9383 Guillermo De Fernando SR 
 
Fountain Hills              
          8880 Logan Belliard JR 
 
Combs                       
          8775 Matthew Waite SR,  8764 Brian Bishop SR 
 
Maricopa                    
          9076 Andrew Mase SR 
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                        Fountain Hills Invitational 
                   Hosted by Fountain Hills High School 
              Fountain Park, Fountain Hills, AZ - 09/08/2018 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 4  Girls 5K Run Junior/Senior 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       9177 Julia Lundberg            JR North Canyon       21:42.2  7:00  
    2    1  9343 Espie Juntunen            JR Pinnacle           22:28.8  7:15  
    3    2  9458 Kaylee Freudenthal        JR Skyline            22:32.3  7:16  
    4    3  9315 Kamila Yaine              SR Phoenix Central    22:59.6  7:25  
    5    4  9467 Meagan Patterson          SR Skyline            23:36.6  7:36  
    6       9179 Bailey Mukai              JR North Canyon       23:42.8  7:38  
    7       9507 Mali Santiago             SR St Mary's          24:00.1  7:44  
    8       9449 Jaycee Crum               SR Shadow Mountain    24:08.3  7:47  
    9       9508 Catherine Winston         SR St Mary's          24:13.3  7:48  
   10    5  8826 Reagan Yates              JR Dobson             24:38.7  7:56  
   11    6  9354 Claire Wahlberg           JR Pinnacle           24:48.1  7:59  
   12       9258 Pearl Trujillo            SR Odyssey            24:57.5  8:02  
   13       9256 Monique Medina            SR Odyssey            25:18.7  8:09  
   14       8557 Bryn Hager                JR Arete Prep         25:23.4  8:11  
   15       9210 Katie Herrington          JR North Phoenix      25:38.4  8:16  
   16    7  8969 Elizabeth March           SR Horizon            25:41.1  8:16  
   17       9284 Haley Rodriguez           JR Paradise Valley    25:42.8  8:17  
   18       9211 Sabrina Kloft             SR North Phoenix      25:51.9  8:20  
   19       9671 Crisna Lomeli             JR Westwood           25:53.1  8:20  
   20       9128 Uzume Yonei               JR Mountain View      26:04.2  8:24  
   21       8856 Clara Portillo            JR Estrella Fthlls    26:04.4  8:24  
   22       9541 Alicia Garrett            SR Thunderbird        26:13.2  8:27  
   23       8663 Angela Gomez              SR Chandler           26:22.7  8:30  
   24    8  8596 Nina Leonard              SR Cactus Shadows     26:28.5  8:32  
   25    9  9336 Brinley Driggs            SR Pinnacle           26:47.1  8:38  
   26       9598 Ayumi Matsubara           JR Valley Lutheran    26:52.8  8:40  
   27   10  9465 Sydney Miller             JR Skyline            26:57.1  8:41  
   28   11  9351 Hannah Schlossmacher      SR Pinnacle           26:59.7  8:42  
   29       8664 Victoria Hernandez        JR Chandler           27:02.5  8:43  
   30       9252 Onix Eberle               JR Odyssey            27:03.2  8:43  
   31       8729 Nikki Wolin               JR Chaparral          27:06.3  8:44  
   32   12  9307 Rahel Filipo              SR Phoenix Central    27:12.6  8:46  
   33       8540 Mary Carroll              JR Anthem Prep        27:14.9  8:47  
   34   13  8975 Lauren Rottkamp           JR Horizon            27:15.5  8:47  
   35   14  9338 Samantha Ferraro          JR Pinnacle           27:16.0  8:47  
   36   15  8972 Grace Penny               SR Horizon            27:16.3  8:47  
   37       9114 Sage Giguiere             JR Mountain View      27:33.0  8:53  
   38       9124 Kalli Verzera             JR Mountain View      27:34.6  8:53  
   39       9669 Denisse Juarez            SR Westwood           27:37.8  8:54  
   40       8853 Aaliyah Eastman           JR Estrella Fthlls    27:43.6  8:56  
   41       9501 Genna Gignoux             JR St Mary's          27:46.2  8:57  
   42       9534 Bayleigh Atkins           JR Thunderbird        27:56.9  9:00  
   43       9504 Alexa Reyes-Silvas        SR St Mary's          28:01.1  9:02  
   44       8722 Freya Schalla             JR Chaparral          28:05.3  9:03  
   45       8909 McKenna Gorsline          JR Gilbert Chrstn     28:15.6  9:06  
   46       9178 Saige Muig                SR North Canyon       28:25.5  9:09  
   47   16  8606 Brianna Tipton            JR Cactus Shadows     28:33.0  9:12  
   48   17  9308 Alondra Hernandez         SR Phoenix Central    28:33.8  9:12  
   49   18  8593 Lauren Jankowski          JR Cactus Shadows     28:34.3  9:12  
   50       9665 Ximena Flores             JR Westwood           28:55.4  9:19  
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                        Fountain Hills Invitational 
                   Hosted by Fountain Hills High School 
              Fountain Park, Fountain Hills, AZ - 09/08/2018 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    41  Pinnacle                    (  25:40.0  2:08:19.7   4:47.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   9343 Espie Juntunen         JR   22:28.8 
  2      6   9354 Claire Wahlberg        JR   24:48.1 
  3      9   9336 Brinley Driggs         SR   26:47.1 
  4     11   9351 Hannah Schlossmacher   SR   26:59.7 
  5     14   9338 Samantha Ferraro       JR   27:16.0 
  6   ( 29)  9346 Lauren Moesta          JR   34:01.1 
  7   ( 30)  9341 Ella Gragg             JR   34:02.7 
 
  2.    72  Skyline                     (  27:42.7  2:18:33.5  12:07.4) 
========================================== 
  1      2   9458 Kaylee Freudenthal     JR   22:32.3 
  2      4   9467 Meagan Patterson       SR   23:36.6 
  3     10   9465 Sydney Miller          JR   26:57.1 
  4     24   9472 Arianna Santos         SR   30:47.8 
  5     32   9473 Faith Smith            SR   34:39.7 
 
  3.    80  Phoenix Central             (  28:04.4  2:20:22.0   7:59.3) 
========================================== 
  1      3   9315 Kamila Yaine           SR   22:59.6 
  2     12   9307 Rahel Filipo           SR   27:12.6 
  3     17   9308 Alondra Hernandez      SR   28:33.8 
  4     23   9310 Rose Mtambala          JR   30:37.1 
  5     25   9304 Skye Blackwater        JR   30:58.9 
 
  4.    83  Cactus Shadows              (  28:43.0  2:23:34.6   4:03.4) 
========================================== 
  1      8   8596 Nina Leonard           SR   26:28.5 
  2     16   8606 Brianna Tipton         JR   28:33.0 
  3     18   8593 Lauren Jankowski       JR   28:34.3 
  4     19   8608 Michelle Uddin         JR   29:26.9 
  5     22   8590 Emma Decanti           SR   30:31.9 
  6   ( 26)  8603 Kira Solberg           SR   31:09.5 
  7   ( 27)  8604 Romi Takamura          JR   33:43.3 
 
  5.   105  Dobson                      (  30:40.1  2:33:20.3   9:39.4) 
========================================== 
  1      5   8826 Reagan Yates           JR   24:38.7 
  2     20   8810 Kayla Deluna           JR   30:02.3 
  3     21   8816 Rosa Martinez          SR   30:28.8 
  4     28   8818 Lauren Powers          JR   33:52.4 
  5     31   8804 Stephanie Aguilar Beltran SR   34:18.1 
  6   ( 33)  8825 Aiyana Vela            SR   35:08.9 
  7   ( 35)  8820 Alexia Rivera          JR   36:00.0 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
North Canyon                
          9177 Julia Lundberg JR,  9179 Bailey Mukai JR,  9178 Saige Muig SR 
 
St Mary's Catholic          
          9507 Mali Santiago SR,  9508 Catherine Winston SR,  9501 Genna Gignoux JR,  
9504 Alexa Reyes-Silvas SR 
 
Shadow Mountain             
          9449 Jaycee Crum SR 
 
Odyssey Institute           
          9258 Pearl Trujillo SR,  9256 Monique Medina SR,  9252 Onix Eberle JR,  9254 
Alene Hoffman JR 
 
Arete Preparatory Academy   
          8557 Bryn Hager JR 
 
North Phoenix Prep          
          9210 Katie Herrington JR,  9211 Sabrina Kloft SR 
 
Paradise Valley             
          9284 Haley Rodriguez JR 
 
Westwood                    
          9671 Crisna Lomeli JR,  9669 Denisse Juarez SR,  9665 Ximena Flores JR,  9673 
Lisett Montano JR 
 
Mountain View Mesa          
          9128 Uzume Yonei JR,  9114 Sage Giguiere JR,  9124 Kalli Verzera JR 
 
Estrella Foothills          
          8856 Clara Portillo JR,  8853 Aaliyah Eastman JR 
 
Thunderbird                 
          9541 Alicia Garrett SR,  9534 Bayleigh Atkins JR,  9542 Briana Kane JR 
 
Chandler                    
          8663 Angela Gomez SR,  8664 Victoria Hernandez JR,  8661 Erika Alvarado SR 
 
Valley Lutheran             
          9598 Ayumi Matsubara JR,  9602 Grace Smith JR 
 
Chaparral                   
          8729 Nikki Wolin JR,  8722 Freya Schalla JR,  8723 Kara Schultz JR 
 
Anthem Prep                 
          8540 Mary Carroll JR 
 
Gilbert Christian           
          8909 McKenna Gorsline JR,  8907 Amaryllis Contreras SR,  8911 Casey Orellana JR 
 
Tempe                       
          9524 Brenda Juarez SR,  9526 Brittany Perez JR,  9530 Olivia Romo-Nieto JR,  
9521 Vanessa Galvin JR 
 
Wickenburg                  
          9696 Gabriela Acuna SR 
 
Fountain Hills              
          8877 Stephanie Lies JR,  8878 Anna Nichols JR 
 
Mesquite                    
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          9081 Madeline Muglia JR 
 
Combs                       
          8754 Alana Gastelum SR,  8750 Paige Arriaga SR 
 
Valley Christian            
          9581 Natalee Ray SR 
 
Agua Fria Union             
          8481 Nyaruot Chuol JR,  8482 Andrea Duenas SR,  8485 Paloma Garcia Rivera JR,  
8493 Stephanie Tinoco JR 
 
North Pointe Preparatory    
          9234 Mary Mena SR,  9237 Verenice Rodriguez JR,  9232 Beth Horney JR 
 
East Fork Lutheran          
          8848 Merlita Skidmore JR 
 
Rancho Solano Prep          
          9378 Ombeline Francoise JR 
 
Marcos De Niza              
          9045 Clarissa Estrada JR 
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                        Fountain Hills Invitational 
                   Hosted by Fountain Hills High School 
              Fountain Park, Fountain Hills, AZ - 09/08/2018 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 5  Boys 5K Run Freshman/Sophomore 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  9218 Richie Johnston           SO North Phoenix      17:31.4  5:39  
    2    2  9162 Jason Ruiz-Rodriguez      SO Mountain View      18:09.3  5:51  
    3    3  9288 Paul Fearon               SO Paradise Valley    18:11.6  5:52  
    4    4  9220 Thomas Koska              FR North Phoenix      18:12.4  5:52  
    5    5  9135 Kevin Degroff             SO Mountain View      18:13.5  5:52  
    6    6  9148 Joshua Judd               SO Mountain View      18:28.0  5:57  
    7       9623 Jon Barney                FR Veritas Prep       18:45.6  6:03  
    8    7  9161 Raul Reyna-Sanchez        SO Mountain View      18:46.3  6:03  
    9    8  9495 Jorge Ponce-Nava          FR Skyline            18:47.5  6:03  
   10    9  9155 Daniel Manning            SO Mountain View      18:58.7  6:07  
   11   10  9299 Matthew Salazar           SO Paradise Valley    18:59.1  6:07  
   12   11  9219 Sammy Johnston            FR North Phoenix      18:59.5  6:07  
   13   12  9484 Jordan Gloria             SO Skyline            19:00.0  6:07  
   14   13  9485 Enrique Gonzalez          SO Skyline            19:00.7  6:08  
   15   14  9318 Hanibal Haile             FR Phoenix Central    19:03.0  6:08  
   16   15  9357 Caden Acosta              FR Pinnacle           19:05.7  6:09  
   17   16  9497 Aiden Tinen               SO Skyline            19:06.7  6:10  
   18   17  9217 Aidan Davis               SO North Phoenix      19:11.5  6:11  
   19   18  9494 Carter Owens              FR Skyline            19:22.3  6:15  
   20   19  9514 Pierce Vittone            SO St Mary's          19:25.0  6:15  
   21   20  9565 Andreus Tolliver          SO Thunderbird        19:32.4  6:18  
   22   21  9129 Mark Adams                FR Mountain View      19:32.8  6:18  
   23   22  9157 Raphael Miranda           FR Mountain View      19:33.6  6:18  
   24   23  8864 Rudy Carlos               SO Estrella Fthlls    19:36.6  6:19  
   25   24  9516 Andrew Winston            FR St Mary's          19:47.2  6:23  
   26   25  9321 Carlos Lopez              SO Phoenix Central    19:57.4  6:26  
   27   26  8563 Weslan Lannuier           SO Arete Prep         20:00.7  6:27  
   28       9143 Sean Hatch                FR Mountain View      20:01.0  6:27  
   29   27  9374 Max Schlossmacher         SO Pinnacle           20:03.6  6:28  
   30       9133 Dallin Cox                FR Mountain View      20:07.2  6:29  
   31       8836 Cale Jarvis               FR Dobson             20:09.1  6:30  
   32       9130 Marc Anderson             FR Mountain View      20:10.0  6:30  
   33       9152 Samuel Lichlyter          SO Mountain View      20:10.5  6:30  
   34       9165 Samuel Stapley            SO Mountain View      20:15.6  6:32  
   35       9136 Tyler Fillmore            SO Mountain View      20:16.0  6:32  
   36   28  8794 Tyler Labrecque           FR Desert Edge        20:16.6  6:32  
   37   29  9476 Izaiah Barrera-Ramos      SO Skyline            20:22.2  6:34  
   38   30  9491 Ethan Larsen              SO Skyline            20:23.2  6:34  
   39       9486 Ricardo Gonzalez          FR Skyline            20:23.5  6:34  
   40   31  9682 Marvin Gutierrez-Lira     FR Westwood           20:27.8  6:36  
   41       9492 Julius McDonald           SO Skyline            20:30.1  6:36  
   42       9147 Bradley Jensen            FR Mountain View      20:35.1  6:38  
   43       8849 Jacob Chalmers            SO East Fork          20:36.7  6:39  
   44   32  8582 Roberto Mendoza           FR ASU Prep           20:37.7  6:39  
   45   33  8624 Lucky McGhee              FR Cactus Shadows     20:39.7  6:39  
   46   34  9298 Sam Rixford               SO Paradise Valley    20:40.7  6:40  
   47   35  9268 Joshua Landers            SO Odyssey            20:41.2  6:40  
   48   36  8497 Demitri Davis             FR Agua Fria          20:41.6  6:40  
   49       9634 Max Shanks                FR Veritas Prep       20:42.4  6:40  
   50   37  9035 Ismael Salgado Uribe      SO La Joya            20:45.5  6:41  
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                        Fountain Hills Invitational 
                   Hosted by Fountain Hills High School 
              Fountain Park, Fountain Hills, AZ - 09/08/2018 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    29  Mountain View Mesa          (  18:31.2  1:32:35.8   0:49.4) 
========================================== 
  1      2   9162 Jason Ruiz-Rodriguez   SO   18:09.3 
  2      5   9135 Kevin Degroff          SO   18:13.5 
  3      6   9148 Joshua Judd            SO   18:28.0 
  4      7   9161 Raul Reyna-Sanchez     SO   18:46.3 
  5      9   9155 Daniel Manning         SO   18:58.7 
  6   ( 21)  9129 Mark Adams             FR   19:32.8 
  7   ( 22)  9157 Raphael Miranda        FR   19:33.6 
 
  2.    67  Skyline                     (  19:03.5  1:35:17.2   0:34.8) 
========================================== 
  1      8   9495 Jorge Ponce-Nava       FR   18:47.5 
  2     12   9484 Jordan Gloria          SO   19:00.0 
  3     13   9485 Enrique Gonzalez       SO   19:00.7 
  4     16   9497 Aiden Tinen            SO   19:06.7 
  5     18   9494 Carter Owens           FR   19:22.3 
  6   ( 29)  9476 Izaiah Barrera-Ramos   SO   20:22.2 
  7   ( 30)  9491 Ethan Larsen           SO   20:23.2 
 
  3.   139  North Phoenix Prep          (  19:51.9  1:39:19.3   7:53.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   9218 Richie Johnston        SO   17:31.4 
  2      4   9220 Thomas Koska           FR   18:12.4 
  3     11   9219 Sammy Johnston         FR   18:59.5 
  4     17   9217 Aidan Davis            SO   19:11.5 
  5    106   9222 Dae Han Youn           FR   25:24.5 
 
  4.   179  Paradise Valley             (  20:39.3  1:43:16.5   6:14.7) 
========================================== 
  1      3   9288 Paul Fearon            SO   18:11.6 
  2     10   9299 Matthew Salazar        SO   18:59.1 
  3     34   9298 Sam Rixford            SO   20:40.7 
  4     40   9291 Julius Gorton          SO   20:58.8 
  5     92   9295 Evan Leshinskie        SO   24:26.3 
  6   (122)  9287 Brenden Ewald          SO   27:02.2 
  7   (140)  9286 Ricco Bean             FR   30:39.8 
 
  5.   191  Pinnacle                    (  20:49.4  1:44:07.0   3:00.1) 
========================================== 
  1     15   9357 Caden Acosta           FR   19:05.7 
  2     27   9374 Max Schlossmacher      SO   20:03.6 
  3     46   9359 Auden Browne           FR   21:20.7 
  4     48   9366 Ethan Larsen           FR   21:31.2 
  5     55   9372 Jack Reser             SO   22:05.8 
  6   ( 88)  9362 Cj Hansen              FR   23:59.1 
  7   (108)  9364 Christian Kerr         FR   25:35.6 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Veritas Preparatory Academy 
          9623 Jon Barney FR,  9634 Max Shanks FR,  9637 Carter Twist FR 
 
Dobson                      
          8836 Cale Jarvis FR,  8842 Israel Ramirez FR 
 
East Fork Lutheran          
          8849 Jacob Chalmers SO 
 
Marcos De Niza              
          9056 Braeden Mattson SO,  9052 Benito Cervantes FR,  9058 Gabriel Moreno SO,  
9057 Eduardo Melgar-Centeno SO 
 
American Leadership Gilbert 
          8533 Dallin Parker SO,  8528 Xanen Gilbert FR,  8539 Easton Wilson SO 
 
Gilbert                     
          8904 Michael Reijonen FR,  8899 Tanner Gibson FR 
 
Saguaro                     
          9399 Nicholas Carceller SO,  9403 Parker Marriott FR,  9407 Justin Sowinski FR,  
9401 Dylan Erickson FR 
 
Wickenburg                  
          9704 Jeremiah Weaver FR,  9700 Pablo Robles SO 
 
Valley Christian            
          9591 Levi Thomas FR,  9592 Dominic Zvada FR,  9583 Logan Ballou FR,  9584 
Daymon Corley FR 
 
Trivium Preparatory Academy 
          9569 Francisco Cano FR,  9571 Ethan Landingin SO,  9574 Brandon Pereyra SO 
 
Fountain Hills              
          8883 David Hampton FR,  8885 Marcus Nelson SO,  8879 Kai Becker SO 
 
Rancho Solano Prep          
          9382 Ryan Christianson FR,  9384 Josh Folz FR 
 
North Pointe Preparatory    
          9242 Elijah Flannery SO,  9247 Joel Pfister SO 
 
Westview                    
          9646 Abraham Amaro SO,  9656 Donny Nguyen ,  9651 Matthew Cuevas SO 
 
Williams Field              
          9711 Rex Maxwell SO,  9713 Aaron Micksch FR 
 
Maricopa                    
          9075 Charles Liermann FR 
 
Glendale Preparatory        
          8941 Collin Pettingill FR,  8944 Ej Webdale FR,  8942 Alexandre Rodier FR 
 
Seton Catholic              
          9442 Alex Maxwell FR 
 
Valley Lutheran             
          9611 Jackson Straube SO 
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                        Fountain Hills Invitational 
                   Hosted by Fountain Hills High School 
              Fountain Park, Fountain Hills, AZ - 09/08/2018 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 6  Girls 5K Run Freshman/Sophomore 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  9660 Arleanna Arreola Paloma   SO Westwood           21:42.3  7:00  
    2    2  9175 Avrille Giron             FR North Canyon       22:22.7  7:13  
    3       9539 Bray Egan                 FR Thunderbird        22:43.7  7:19  
    4       9448 Amanda Bernier            FR Shadow Mountain    22:56.4  7:23  
    5       8859 Jenna Tovar               FR Estrella Fthlls    23:06.4  7:27  
    6    3  9468 Natalya Pooley            SO Skyline            23:15.6  7:30  
    7       8569 Kamora Carr               SO ASU Prep           23:17.4  7:30  
    8       9567 Vanessa McCloud           SO Trivium Prep       23:43.2  7:39  
    9    4  9462 Cara Janes                SO Skyline            23:51.7  7:41  
   10       9533 Jaylynn Archuleta         SO Thunderbird        24:03.2  7:45  
   11       9067 Taryn Meyer               SO Maricopa           24:20.8  7:51  
   12       8571 Almira Geer               FR ASU Prep           24:21.1  7:51  
   13    5  9257 Riley Thompson            FR Odyssey            24:33.0  7:55  
   14    6  9340 Melanie Giedt             SO Pinnacle           24:38.7  7:56  
   15       9596 Yumiko Idei               SO Valley Lutheran    24:47.5  7:59  
   16       8846 Takenia Kinney            FR East Fork          25:11.2  8:07  
   17    7  9455 Julia Chambers            SO Skyline            25:11.8  8:07  
   18    8  9349 Jennifer Roberts          FR Pinnacle           25:14.5  8:08  
   19    9  8960 Rebecca Dominguez         SO Horizon            25:21.8  8:10  
   20   10  9107 Anya Chiara               FR Mountain View      25:25.2  8:11  
   21       9049 Aviva Sanchez             FR Marcos De Niza     25:31.4  8:13  
   22   11  8950 Zoe Bell                  SO Horizon            25:33.2  8:14  
   23   12  9469 Kara Popadince            FR Skyline            25:36.2  8:15  
   24   13  9663 Isabella Ernst            SO Westwood           25:37.0  8:15  
   25       8847 Kamesha Skidmore          FR East Fork          25:38.7  8:16  
   26   14  9466 Briana Palacios           SO Skyline            25:41.3  8:17  
   27   15  9474 Ariana Velazquez          SO Skyline            25:49.8  8:19  
   28   16  8954 Miranda Blaha             FR Horizon            25:53.6  8:21  
   29   17  9185 Evie Sauceda              SO North Canyon       25:56.8  8:22  
   30       8913 Zoe Wang                  FR Gilbert Chrstn     25:57.3  8:22  
   31   18  9457 Autumn Fairbanks          FR Skyline            25:57.7  8:22  
   32   19  9668 Amber Johnson             SO Westwood           25:58.6  8:22  
   33   20  8982 Abigail Worcester         SO Horizon            26:00.1  8:23  
   34   21  9113 Tara Funk                 SO Mountain View      26:02.2  8:23  
   35       9447 Amy Bautista              SO Shadow Mountain    26:03.5  8:24  
   36       9471 Stephany Rodriguez        FR Skyline            26:12.1  8:26  
   37   22  9280 Evelyn Garcia             SO Paradise Valley    26:20.8  8:29  
   38   23  8974 Christina Reimche         SO Horizon            26:22.0  8:30  
   39       8908 Elanna Field              FR Gilbert Chrstn     26:29.4  8:32  
   40       9208 Alina Boorse              SO North Phoenix      26:32.0  8:33  
   41   24  9122 Angela Rivera             SO Mountain View      26:37.1  8:35  
   42       8597 Rachel Leonard            FR Cactus Shadows     26:39.8  8:35  
   43   25  9348 Ainsley Nystrom           SO Pinnacle           26:50.8  8:39  
   44   26  9106 Aubrie Bradshaw           SO Mountain View      26:51.9  8:39  
   45   27  9182 Miriam Relec              SO North Canyon       26:55.3  8:40  
   46       8543 Sydney Garrido            FR Anthem Prep        27:05.5  8:44  
   47       9463 Sydney Jelleberg          FR Skyline            27:09.2  8:45  
   48       8588 Katelyn Bohlke            FR Cactus Shadows     27:13.5  8:46  
   49       9537 Pratista Cummings         JR Thunderbird        27:26.1  8:50  
   50       8544 Kendall Mays              SO Anthem Prep        27:33.1  8:53  
  



Page 19 
                        Fountain Hills Invitational 
                   Hosted by Fountain Hills High School 
              Fountain Park, Fountain Hills, AZ - 09/08/2018 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    40  Skyline                     (  24:43.4  2:03:36.6   2:25.7) 
========================================== 
  1      3   9468 Natalya Pooley         SO   23:15.6 
  2      4   9462 Cara Janes             SO   23:51.7 
  3      7   9455 Julia Chambers         SO   25:11.8 
  4     12   9469 Kara Popadince         FR   25:36.2 
  5     14   9466 Briana Palacios        SO   25:41.3 
  6   ( 15)  9474 Ariana Velazquez       SO   25:49.8 
  7   ( 18)  9457 Autumn Fairbanks       FR   25:57.7 
 
  2.    79  Horizon                     (  25:50.2  2:09:10.7   1:00.2) 
========================================== 
  1      9   8960 Rebecca Dominguez      SO   25:21.8 
  2     11   8950 Zoe Bell               SO   25:33.2 
  3     16   8954 Miranda Blaha          FR   25:53.6 
  4     20   8982 Abigail Worcester      SO   26:00.1 
  5     23   8974 Christina Reimche      SO   26:22.0 
  6   ( 31)  8965 Sophia Jeffries        FR   27:54.4 
  7   ( 34)  8981 Patricia Wohleen       FR   28:22.0 
 
  3.   101  Westwood                    (  25:58.9  2:09:54.3   6:39.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   9660 Arleanna Arreola Palomares SO   21:42.3 
  2     13   9663 Isabella Ernst         SO   25:37.0 
  3     19   9668 Amber Johnson          SO   25:58.6 
  4     33   9664 Hatzel Escorcia        SO   28:14.2 
  5     35   9675 Sophia Peralta         FR   28:22.2 
  6   ( 39)  9666 Sydney Gameros         FR   29:04.7 
  7   ( 45)  9672 Melissa Lucio          SO   30:07.1 
 
  4.   110  Mountain View Mesa          (  26:31.5  2:12:37.3   2:15.7) 
========================================== 
  1     10   9107 Anya Chiara            FR   25:25.2 
  2     21   9113 Tara Funk              SO   26:02.2 
  3     24   9122 Angela Rivera          SO   26:37.1 
  4     26   9106 Aubrie Bradshaw        SO   26:51.9 
  5     29   9121 Andrea Quintero De Los Sant FR   27:40.9 
  6   ( 38)  9116 Avery Juvan            FR   29:02.2 
  7   ( 48)  9115 Makenzie Johnson       FR   31:15.0 
 
  5.   129  Pinnacle                    (  27:30.1  2:17:30.5   7:40.9) 
========================================== 
  1      6   9340 Melanie Giedt          SO   24:38.7 
  2      8   9349 Jennifer Roberts       FR   25:14.5 
  3     25   9348 Ainsley Nystrom        SO   26:50.8 
  4     36   9347 Ashtyn Nuckols         FR   28:26.9 
  5     54   9344 Paige McLaughlin       SO   32:19.6 
  6   ( 66)  9356 Ashlyn Whitmer         SO   37:09.9 
  7   ( 69)  9355 Ashley Wenger          SO   50:02.4 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Thunderbird                 
          9539 Bray Egan FR,  9533 Jaylynn Archuleta SO,  9537 Pratista Cummings JR,  
9540 Iyerlie Feist FR 
 
Shadow Mountain             
          9448 Amanda Bernier FR,  9447 Amy Bautista SO 
 
Estrella Foothills          
          8859 Jenna Tovar FR,  8854 Aylea Jasken SO,  8858 Leslie Solache SO,  8852 
Kaydence Aguilar FR 
 
ASU Preparatory Academy     
          8569 Kamora Carr SO,  8571 Almira Geer FR 
 
Trivium Preparatory Academy 
          9567 Vanessa McCloud SO,  9568 Amanda Murphy SO 
 
Maricopa                    
          9067 Taryn Meyer SO 
 
Valley Lutheran             
          9596 Yumiko Idei SO,  9594 Dakota Else FR 
 
East Fork Lutheran          
          8846 Takenia Kinney FR,  8847 Kamesha Skidmore FR 
 
Marcos De Niza              
          9049 Aviva Sanchez FR,  9047 Gabrielle Ramirez SO 
 
Gilbert Christian           
          8913 Zoe Wang FR,  8908 Elanna Field FR 
 
North Phoenix Prep          
          9208 Alina Boorse SO,  9213 Cora Moore SO,  9212 Dagny McCrory FR 
 
Cactus Shadows              
          8597 Rachel Leonard FR,  8588 Katelyn Bohlke FR,  8599 Brooke Minor SO,  8601 
Kendyll Riley FR 
 
Anthem Prep                 
          8543 Sydney Garrido FR,  8544 Kendall Mays SO,  8542 Meaghan D'Arcy SO 
 
Chandler                    
          8667 Alyssa Lewis FR,  8673 Emily Plant SO 
 
Chaparral                   
          8719 Hannah Hollligan SO,  8720 Adele Morales SO,  8715 Aidan Biggs SO 
 
La Joya Community           
          9008 Valerie Hernandez FR,  9004 Adrianna Anaya SO,  9006 Eva Delfin FR 
 
Williams Field              
          9706 Molly Maxwell FR,  9705 Ashtyn Goodman SO 
 
Rancho Solano Prep          
          9380 Sarah Liley FR,  9379 Maddie Liley SO 
 
North Pointe Preparatory    
          9224 Marian Appel FR,  9226 Emily Barkley SO,  9233 Tabetha Horney SO,  9227 
Emily Bercovich SO 
 
St Mary's Catholic          
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          9503 Alondra Reyes FR,  9506 Faith Samuel SO 
 
Arete Preparatory Academy   
          8559 Sara Tollen SO,  8555 Alyssa Bradley SO 
 
Agua Fria Union             
          8484 Lorena Flores FR,  8490 Giselle Quintana FR,  8483 Aubrey Espinoza SO 
 
Saguaro                     
          9395 Shasha Tenijeth SO 
 
Tempe                       
          9518 Francecesca Conway SO,  9528 Abigail Reyes SO,  9531 Noelia Solorio SO,  
9527 Anna Quezada-Cruz SO 
 
Fountain Hills              
          8876 Ava Kalmbach SO 
 
Glendale Preparatory        
          8928 Anna Bennett FR,  8933 Ava Kowalski FR,  8934 Abby Krueger FR 
 
Valley Christian            
          9576 Kyla Brecht FR,  9580 Charis James FR 
 
Combs                       
          8756 Kaytlinn Meitner SO 
 
Wickenburg                  
          9697 Madison Roddy FR 
 


